SUSMA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. A1-801, GIDC, Ankleshwar,

Bharuch - 393002, Gujarat, India.

CIN: U17119GJ1980PTC003749; Email: susmatextiles@gmail.com

Date: February 20, 2020

To, Corporate Relationship Department, The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. **Scrip Code**: 540737

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

.....

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, SUSMA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED

Chandulal Manubhai Kothia

Director

DIN: 00652806

Cc:

To, Compliance Officer Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited Plot No. 6011, GIDC, Ankleshwar - 393002. Gujarat, India.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Ganes	sh Remedies Limi	ted
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Acquirer: Su	ısma Textiles Priv	ate Limited
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	(i. 1)		
acquirer	PAC:		
•		lal Manubhai Kot	hia
	Mr. Hasmukhbhai Manubhai Kothia		
		umar Manubhai k	
		nai Jivabhai Kothi	
			V-1-0
	Mr. Subhashbhai Babubhai Kothia Mrs. Hansaben Chandulal Kothia Mr. Babubhai Manubhai Kothia Mrs. Vilashen Ashoklamar Kothia		
	Mrs. Vilasben Ashokkumar Kothia Mrs. Champaben Babubhai Kothia Mrs. Pratibhaben Ketanbhai Kothia Mr. Ketan Hasmukhbhai Kothia Mr. Sanjay Hasmukhbhai Kothia Mrs. Manjulaben Hasmukhbhai Kothia Mrs. Meena Subhashbhai Kothia		
		nai Manubhai Kot Hasmukhbhai Kot	
		r Manubhai Koth	,
Whather the convince belower to			
Whether the acquirer belongs to		quirer belongs to	the Promote
Promoter /Promoter group	Group.	1	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited	1	
where the shares of TC are Listed		Tax	T = .
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting	% w.r.t.
		capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of
,		capital wherever	diluted share/votin
under consideration holding of:		capital wherever	diluted share/voting g capital of
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights		capital wherever	diluted share/voting g capital of
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer	TC 25 225	capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC	- 56,26,398	capital wherever	diluted share/voting g capital of
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights		capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	- 56,26,398 Nil	capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights		capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)		capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than		capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than	Nil	capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares	Nil	capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/	Nil Nil	capital wherever applicable 62.71 Nil Nil	diluted share/voting g capital of TC 62.71 Nil
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	Nil	capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting g capital of TC
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	Nil Nil	capital wherever applicable 62.71 Nil Nil	diluted share/voting g capital of TC 62.71 Nil
under consideration holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	Nil Nil	capital wherever applicable 62.71 Nil Nil	diluted share/voting g capital of TC 62.71 Nil



e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	56,26,398	62.71	62.71
De	tails of the acquisition / sale	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of TC
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	21,000	0.23	0.23
b)	Voting Rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Ni1	Ni1
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal/ undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	21,000	0.23	0.23
Aft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of quirer along with PACs (including lers) of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Acquirer PAC	21,000 56,26,398	0.23 62.71	0.23 62.71
b)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal/ undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	56,47,398	62.94%	62.94%
Ma pre	ode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. Open arket/public issue /rights issue/eferential allotment/ inter-sensfer/encumbrance etc.)	Shares acquired in open market through stock exchange route.		
Sa acc rat	lient features of the Securities quired including time till redemption, io at which it can be converted into uity shares, etc.	Not Applicat	ole	100



Date of acquisition of /sale of shares	February 18, 2020 (15000 shares)		
/date of receipt of intimation of	February 19, 2020 (6000 shares)		
allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/			
convertible securities/any other			
instrument, that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital/total voting capital	Amount (in Rs.) 89713560 (8971356		
of the TC before the said acquisition	Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Equity share capital/total voting capital	Amount (in Rs.) 89713560 (8971356		
of the TC after the said acquisition	Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Amount (in Rs.) 89713560 (8971356		
TC after the said acquisition/sale.	Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		

For, SUSMA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED

Chr

Chandulal Manubhai Kothia

Director

DIN: 00652806

Date: February 20, 2020

Place: Ankleshwar